TENDER APPROVAL - PROFORMA

For use in seeking the approval of the Lead Member for Customer and 

Support Services to proceed with a capital proposal

	REPORT TO LEAD MEMBER FOR CUSTOMER AND SUPPORT SERVICES

	Title of Scheme : Wheatersfield Community Primary School and Children’s Centre, Lower Broughton

	Recommendations (please append report to your service Lead Member)


	Scheme Details (please append report to your service Lead Member) 

	Tender Details (please append report to your service Lead Member)

	Estimated - Start Date :  November 2009                    Estimated – End Date:  July 2011

	FINANCIAL DETAILS                        

	Recommended Partnering Contractor:  Laing O’Rourke






      Target Cost : £9,400,000

	Breakdown of Scheme Cost :
	07/08   £000‘s
	08/09   £000‘s
	09/10   £000‘s
	Later   £000‘s
	Total       £000‘s

	Contract
	
	
	
	9400
	9400

	Fees 
	62
	650
	241
	281
	1234

	Other (Specify) F & E and ICT
	
	
	
	777
	777

	Total Cost
	62
	650
	241
	10458
	11411

	 

	Phasing of Expenditure (£000‘s)

	
	Apr
	May
	June
	July
	Aug
	Sept
	Oct
	Nov
	Dec
	Jan
	Feb
	Mar

	This Year
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	50
	50
	50
	50
	41

	Next Year
	500
	500
	500
	500
	500
	500
	500
	500
	600
	600
	580
	681

	Following Year
	850
	850
	850
	900
	547
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Note : The monthly cash flow above should be consistent with the contract start and end dates shown above and should allow for normal time lapses which will occur between work being done, claimed for, certified and paid, as well as retentions. Please consult your Capital Accountant if you need assistance with this or any other part of this proforma. 

	Is Scheme In The Current Approved Capital Programme ?    Yes / No

	Funding Identified :
	07/08   £000‘s
	08/09   £000‘s
	09/10   £000‘s
	Later   £000‘s
	Total      £000‘s

	Supported Borrowing 
	
	442
	
	2305
	2747

	Unsupported Borrowing (see note 1)
	
	
	
	
	

	Grant (Specify) Primary Capital Programme
	
	
	240
	4611
	4851

	Capital Receipts
	62
	208
	1
	3542
	3813

	Other (Specify)
	
	
	
	
	

	   Total
	62
	650
	241
	10458
	11411


REVENUE IMPLICATIONS

	Are there any revenue implications of this proposal ?                         Yes/No
                                                                         If Yes, please complete the table below

Are there any other financial implications

The new school will receive approximately £1,900,000 per annum of Dedicated Schools Grant funding which includes £200,000 for the Learning Support Unit and is calculated via a formula based on current funding distribution methods.
Funding of £200,000 for the Children’s Centre is already included under the Sure Start Programme.

It is estimated that there will be an overall saving of £90,000 per annum from the closure of the three existing schools associated with the project. The Schools Forum are drawing up recommendations that this money is redistributed within Individual School Budgets (ISB’s). It is also normal that any savings are set against deficit budgets from the closing schools.
There will be no additional revenue implications for the City Council.


	Details
	Budget Code
	Part Year
	Full Year

	
	
	£
	£

	Estimated Cost
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Running Costs (please specify) : Staffing, buildings etc.
	
	
	£2,100,000

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Capital Financing Costs (see Note 1 below - only to be completed where the use of unsupported borrowing is planned)
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Total Estimated Cost
	
	
	£2,100,000

	
	
	
	

	To be met from :
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Dedicated Schools Grant
	
	
	£1,900,000

	
	
	
	

	Sure Start Programme
	
	
	£200,000

	
	
	
	

	Total Funding/Income
	
	
	£2,100,000

	
	
	
	

	Net Revenue Cost/(Saving)
	
	
	£0


Note 1 : If unsupported borrowing is to be used, capital financing costs can be provided by your Accountant and you should show in the table how revenue savings can be made to fund these costs. Please consult your Accountant if you need assistance with completing this or any other part of this form.

	Decision of Lead Member Customer and Support Services                   Approved/Not Approved
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